" Recording Requestéd and | ‘
When Recorded Returmto; |
State Public Works Board of the Siate of California DF?SCSIE%%&%%VOELS&HK-%%L%GMC&WY
t/o Mlchglc Bergland | . , HARREN SLOCUN -
i Orrick, Herrington & Suteliffe LLP Recordad at Requ usat o
! 400 Sansome Sireet | STATE PUBLIC WORKS BD' oF CF!LIF
| San Francisco, CA 94111 93- aaa_saa 2/18/89 | 93153
N L _ o ﬁg’g?!‘d:.iﬂﬂ BBUAKE
s A0
- __ o W
FIRST AMENDMENT TO FACILITY LEASE
(LEARNING RESOURCE CENTER)
Dated as of March 1, 1994 =
and aménded a5 of
Octotier 1, 1998
" {28 S or P i I
by and between the gl

PLEASE NBTE THIS nﬂcwm AMENDS THE FACle' L EASE DATEDAS OFMARCH 1, 1994 manscowen As:i

DDCUHEN‘I NO 94061658 ™ THE OFﬂC 1AL R.EC{)RDS OFTHESAN MATED UOUN'I’YRECGRDER‘S O}HCE oN ﬂPR!L 6,
1994 - ;

‘DOCSSFI253431) '

Description: San Mateo CA Documem‘ Yeér 'Doc}D 1999:29598 Page ; 'oaf 14
Order: SJ-10-30-2004 12—46—27 PM Comment:




. FIRST AMENDMENT TO FACILITY LEASE

This first amendment to Jacility lease, dated as of October 1, 1998, by and
between THE STATE PUBLIC WORKS BOARD OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA as lessor

(the “Board™) and SAN MATEO CGUNTY COMMUNTTY COLLEGE DISTRICT as lcssce
(the'District™); = s

MTNESSETH:

o . WHEREAS, thie Board has financed the acquisition and construction of the
Skyline College Leaming Resource Center on eertain t2al property sitvated in San Mateo
County, and certain rélated costs, by issuing its Slate Public Works Board of the State of
California I.east Revenue Bonds (Cahfomla Cmmnumty (‘ollcgcs) 1994 Series A (the “Prior
Bonds™), the prmctpal of and interest and rcdcmptmn premium, if any, on which is being paid
from base rentals paid by the District pursuant to a Facility Lease, dated as of March 1, 1994
{recorded as No. 94061658 in the San Mateo County Recordér's Off' c& On Apn! 6, 1994) (the
“Facility Lease™), between the Board and the District;

‘ WHEREAS the Board desires to refinance a portion of the Prior Bonds by the
issuance of its Lease Revenue Refunding Bonds {California Community Colleges) 1998 Serjes D
(Vanous Cammumty Callege Pmuects) {the “Refunding Bonds“) as nuthonzed by law;

WHEREAS thc Pnor Bonds which have not .been s refinanced and the
Rcfundmg chds wﬂl be cqually secured by th Facllity ase, a8 amended herem, and

i -\'WiEREAS?.'ihé B:’i
required 10 be paid by the District-io'the the'iss Rféﬁmdmg Bonds
and the aingndment provided herein, and thereby i tmprove lhe financial condition of the District
and enhance the ability of the District to pay such base rental throughout the remairting term of
the Facility Lease, as amended; :

Exccpl as uthcrw:se del‘ ned herem oramiless the: cpﬂtcxl, u!henwsc rcqum:s, the
eapifalized terms used herein shall-have the mieanings ascribied o siich term in Section | ofithe

Facility Lease; provided that the: following definitions shall supersede any differant definition
provided in such section:

Bﬂnds Thcterm"Bunds means,
Refunding Bonds; g

Trideriture. "Ihe term "Indentur;:“

] POCSSFL B,

Description: San Mateo CA Document-Yea 'Doch 1999 29598 Page 2 of 14
Order; SJ-10-30-2004 12 -46-21.FPM Comi




e SR -,

the Second Supple

wia

LE%]

A48 3
"

p;

i

Indenture, datéd-as 6F May'17199% and by

. nentilTndenture; datedias of
October 1, 1998, S E

7 ~ PdorBonds. The tem “Prior Bonds™ means the State Public Works Board of the
State of California Lease Revenue Bonids {Califomia Community Colleges) 1994 Series A issued
by the Board and outitanding 4s of the date of exécuitionand delivérfheréof underand pursuant
1o the Indenture. SR T Cay o

LoL AT e 4

oo oy
Foros S

£ otrdind .

Refunding Bonds. The term “Refunding Bonds™ means the State Public Works
Board of the State of California Lease Revenue Refinding Bonds (California Community
Colleges) 1998 Series D (Various Comiunity CollégeProjest)/issied by the Boardunder and
pursuasit to the Indentufe and a'portion of which have been used {0 refinance thé Board's costs of
the acquisition and construction of the Project and esrtain fgia}édicb‘sis. f

s:atg_;r;eéx;u_rg‘;,: ‘The term “Staté ?{rcasgrgr' eans thie Tréasirer of the Stiite of
California, or its successor, acting as trustee under and pursiiant to the Indeiture,

o 'Ihe Board and tht: :l’,.);is'tﬁ_t;_t i;le:reb'}f ranfy and confimm iﬁ"éi!j_r'c.ﬁpécts the terms and
conditions of the Facility Lease, as amended by this First Amendment to Facility Lease, affecling
that certain land described in Exhibit A atfached hereto and Incorporated herein by re

e iagml f} =3

e ind i oS A oy AT AR

4

e Distrct and énh
the Facility

mend shall become effecti
A% 2l et gl
Ociober th

Arnendment { cciive o)
er 1,20 all in no' event Be exiended by

accordanice with Section 2 of the Facility Lease.

PSSR

Y tshcrc?:fam Hded inits’
pava ]

i

follows: * =3

e ihe Tronppe £0E 5 fu
de;fthe Chancellor of the
frorn the District’s annu

- Pursuantto S
California Community Co

) bld sich gmouns ad
SRS SR Lah I IT 0 Ly
13 or asSigs, Wil Bediz

R




or before March 15 and September 15 in Y cach year through September 15, 2014,
commencing March 15, 1999, If any date for the payment of base rental i is not a Business
Day, such base rental shall be paid on the next succeeding Business Day. Each payment
of annual base rental {in semi-annual mstallmenis) shall be for the use of the Facthty for

the period eadir on Marc succeeding the date on which such remal is
AT fin R sc-mw:sm@:‘zm A TN . 2301 i

die. ©

(b) _ﬂuthm__l'.ﬂ;lseﬂgm_[ In order to pay the prin¢ipal of and interest on the
Refunding Bonds, the District shall pay to the Board refusiding base rental hereundér in
such semi-ammual instailmenits set forth on Sehedule 11, Such refunding base rental shall
be due and payable on or “before March 15 and September 15 in each year through
Septembcr 15 2014, commencmg March 15, 1999, If any date for 1he paymient of
refunding base rental is not a Business Day, such refunding base rental shall be pald on
the next succeeding Business Day, Each payment of anniiat base rental (in semi-annual
installments) shall be for the use'of the Faclhty for the period ending on March 31 of the
year succeedmg thie date on which such rental is dus, The prior base rental desceribed in
subsection (a) of this Section 3 and the rcfundmg base rental described in this subsection
(&) of this Section 3 are heremaﬁer collectively referred to as the base fental.

(© Additional Renfal. The Dsstnct shall pay to or upon the order of the Board
as additional rental hereunder such reasenab]e amaums in each year as shall be required
by the. Board t'nr th\_e paymem ofal inis :

ural;c Emmp- PR SN £

id by it in order to comply

wnh lhe lcrms ofthe Act or of the lndcnturc orof lhe Bonds, Such additional rental shall
be b1lled by the:Boardior the Statcf.'l‘:tasurer{fmm t;m;e;le 1yneftag¢ther;§wg \a:Slatement
i inlI I;as bgg b £ B ar;j 25 by, 1he Statecfrrcasurcr

; Icfasur

FohE ri-.tAa i

d quiel e f1he ot
the continyed wtsmmsyw «!Jz. acll
tich s ,.hrenla! :spaul Thcpames

el

pamcs 'um'iar th:s"lease the ises and pmpose whic’h ‘

s




|
|

* £ Each iHsiallfignt 6f réntal payablc heretinder Shall be'
United States of America to or tipon the orderof the Be
other place as the Board shal] designate; Any such instaliment'of rental 2 ing hetétinder
which shall not be paid when due shiall bear interest at the lcgal raté of'interest per annuin at
which judgments for money in the State of California bear interest from the date when the same
is due herennder unii! the same shall be paid, -Notwithista: ndiiig : any dispité betwean the Board:
and the District, the District shial} make all rental payrilen i when'due: lhout dr.du ‘
of any kind and shalt not thhhold any remal paymen f

dlspute R R

‘Fhe District ovenarits to take uch actwn a8 may 'be 'essary’to mciudc all siich
rcntal payments due hereimdek in its asinual budge il that péition & B
related o the District) and to make the necessary ansiual gllcations for all' _
The District will furnish to the Buard and the State. reds h-tumua]'budget of the
Distriet:{and that poftion of the budget of the State rejated fothie District) that contains the -
appropriation to pay rent hereunder, within ten (10) days after the Govemor sabmifs hisbudget
to the Legislatute. ‘The Distriet further covenants 0 take all actions fiecessdry and appropriate ta
unplemem the procedure contained in Califomia Government Code Section 15848 for makmg
rental paymenits under this lease if the required rental payments have not: beén incliided in the

annual budget adopted by the State or the State is upcraimg wlthnut a ‘bud The’covcnams on-
the pan ‘of, lhB sttnc{ he;em contamcd shall-h d y bigs dut
d by lawiand 7

m:ts

fez 7] "\? WAL e

annual appumériincnt an amouni cquﬁ!’ia |f5 annuat ren mc!udmg the wzthholdmg of the

addifional apporfionment amount and the amount delermmed to be ﬂw Dlstl'l cl's prupomunai
share of the fental. paymenys, of the C -

e;;g' E‘i_{
s g‘escf

rgt
K gb\%&gﬁi‘i Gngx i s%?‘ s i
leanllalyit%rfercngc ﬁ? {1
) §; 2o ﬂ?’..i 'é‘%.'t'#“
Sific % jai m“‘-, ﬁ o
; %use

e Sl
} 3‘ %gogﬁmys%b%mﬁi} éi Ny EEes




SECTION A4, Amendment,

This First Amendment to Facjlity Lease has been authorized, exectited and
delivered by the Board and the District in accordance with Section 2] of the Facility Lease, and
the Board and the District do hereby both find and determine that this amendment shall not
rinaterially adversély affect theoWers'of he Drior Hande S oo mmimemstmer s enm s

SECTION AS. Execution.

_This First Amendment to Facility Ledse may be execited in any nurmber of
counterparts; each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all togethér shall constitute but
one and the sariie lease. It is lso agreed thai separate counterparts of this lesise may be
sepzarately executed by the Board and by the District, all with the same force and effect as though

the same counterpast had been executed by botli the Board and the District,

DOCSSEISUI Y o 5

Description. San Mateo,CA Document-Year DoclD 1 999 29598
Order. $J-10-30-2004 12-46:27 PM Commenit: = =5 *7ew

.




| By s

]1 : PP ERN TR .aJ\‘J '.f-qzx. T,a Gt :"f“ ]
b

'

’ IN WITNESS WHEREOF ﬂxc Bom'd and thc Dlstnct have caused lh:s First
Amendment fo Fagility Lease 1o be executed by thieir respective officers; theréunto duly
auﬂlonzed, allas of the day and ycarﬁﬁt above wnttcn. . ;

STATE PUBLIC WORKS BOARD OF

THE STA'I'E OF CALIFORNIA

APPROVED: | S | E
DEPARTMENT OF_GENERAL SERWCES e - |

T T e E . - iy ey I S Ty Lo E T S )

By._.

L

: o 'é?:s %31“&?-?‘:\,% émf:* it 4 4 1

_ o
:

FE

i

- e - il i

LBLIC WHRES |

) 1
 STATE OF CALIS DRI é; i

ﬁnthonzed Represcntanve | !

5 ;
1
s N
B IS
i 313 N
i I 3

ndcsSFl 2534331

Order 5J-1 0-30-2004 7 2-46-27 PM Comment




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board and the District have caused this First
Amendment to Facility Lease to lic executed by their respective officers thereunto duly
aulheuwd all as of the day and year first above written.

es i
e

! : . By

| Assistant Administrative Secretary

| APPROVED:
| DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

By

DOCSSFI 25343} 1

Description. San Mateo, CA Document-Year. DoelD 1999 29598 Page 8of 14
Order: SJ-10-30-2004 12-46-27 PM Comment: ‘

. £ Fi P gPa s
K RV A s
6- 1 .l?ii;ﬁ Ea&}amu Ve At

[T

Eﬂ__i‘uh‘-_

IE

A

s

1)




State of &MQOMR |
County of 5‘9&&%\.\\5@%
R '5 \Gﬂ% before metct V

. Mwhuml‘& “bara Do, Nooyny Puble) -

personally appearad S-.xn.i\\s NE_ \l Q}DSY
’ Nimlt!: E Sqnﬂls} ’

Ekpe:wmlly known tome= OR o proved tome on tha basis of satisfactory evidence o be the person(s)
_ whiose nama{s} isfara subscribed to tha within instrumant

and agkniowledged 10 me diat he/shathey axecuted ine

same in hisfarkhelr authorized capacity(les), and that by

histhertheir s;gnatum{s} on the instrument the person{s),

a1 the entit r'sun(s} acted

nu:gh#uniomxabmwawsmmadhth dmymnm:ommmmmmmm #
o lm@mrmvaImdmmdmmn!oFmbmmmm

| Sigrier's Name:

[N} lntrmdual -

O Tostes

‘ Sk N M #5507 THULIBRRAT
0 Guardian_ or Lansewatnr R oo k dia J

1-[3 Olhel' ERRILE” A - aE S ANERR S “Yopi of thumt hata *

Sighier Is Regesenting:

Order SJ-1 0 30 2004 12—46—27 PM Comme j




suteof _ Gl Codn (3

personally appeared

coumyor _Sed _MNrzo
i G—' e

e

icdats F‘,,fggr— v;) him(d(}'(ﬂ-ﬂ"( B ok

8 MNMUth.'MMMM

LA

Dperscna!{yknmtume OR-

wmmmwummzam

“Hrms) o Sgrars)

oved to me o the basis of satistactory evidenca fo ba the person

‘whosa name(yf is/ase subsceibed o the within instrumant
and m.:.’-:.n.c.vﬁ'.e:fged 10 ma tha! ha/shaihey-axacutad the
gsamein hts!tw#hnkaumorizad capacityliee), and that by
his/hetaheir signatura(g)’ on the instrument the parsonis],
of the entity upan behall of which the person /cﬂ acted,
executed the instument, -

WITNESS my hand and officiz) seal.

Fermcns rulying B the Hoeument and cowd
dunmmf,

Capacity(ies) Claimed by):

o lndmdual .
o Gmporate Officer
Tlife{s)

SlgnersName.

O Anomey in-Fact
L Trustee _
03 Guardian or Conservator
O Olﬁer "

3 Partner --Dlimﬁgd _E]Generai e i

um muuupmﬂ
OF SIGHER

Top ol thums haie

M Bl Atn n. R anain o AR it A B B W & Wi D, 1 R AATiRa

DESCI’!prOI’} San Mateo CA DOoument-Year Doch 1999, 29598 &




- UrianKangasfoulk . .

., March 18,1884, ..o i

Job No. 920185

~_ Propery. Dascnphon of Slta 'Ier” ot
| Skyline Cul!ega Learntng Resourca Genter '

described as fnilaws.

'BEING a portion of Parqei 1 as sald parcel is shown on ihat '

"*Record of Survey of a portion of San Pedro Rancho, San Bruno, San Mateg
‘Gounty, Californla,” filed January 30, 1959 in Book 4.of LLS: Maps at Page 44 .
San Mateg County records more partiwlarly descnhad as

COMMENG!NG_gt the:saulhwesteriy termmus:nf@thaimursa on_ih

line of said'Parcel 1 'desc_:nhec! as "Narih 39‘ 28 15" Ea:

-THENCE Snutn 89* 58' 55* East 13?.57 feet,
THENCE Souih 0°'01° 04 Wast 187.67 feat;
THENCE North as*sa- 5a- Wasl: 13767 {

L:cansa Expu'es* 6}3!3!95'; _
PK:klmi:pw \

Descnptron San Mateo CA Documenf-Y‘ear Docily 4 999129598 Page 1 1 of 14 .
Order. SJ-10:30-2004. 12—46-27 PM. c:amme_:, 2

LR oEvE i

B AT e
Pt S

w2

Ly PR S S S R 8 1 T 5 1
B e ST . P T
i e L

g

ANA PARNER

T M A SV R A

‘Is

o}

f
it
@i

1k
0




' San Mateo-Skyline
SCHEDULES I and I

Commiunity Colleges §998D

San Mateo/Skyline )

: Learning Center i i 2 oo sionn eesn

. ___Percentage of Totzl Issue Financed = 9.39'/-

SR k)

Serfes 1998D; Lease Rental Payments

_ Date Principal Coupon. fntersst Payinents
ToIE s —_— — -
11719198 ' : -
_ 315199 : _ 71,433.75 71,433.75
1 059 : 5,000 00 3.750% 71,433.75 76,433.75
| 3115100 o o 71,340.00 71,340.00
- /15100 5,000.00 5,750% 71,340.00 76,340.00
5101 | _ . 24635 71,246.25
9/15/01 5,000.00 750 _ 71,246.25 76,246.25
31502 _ et RN LG T1,152,50 71,152:50
‘ 9115102 5,000.00 37150% 71,152.50 6152504 2 1
; 3/15103 : _ R 71,05875 71,058.75
! 9/15/03 500000 3750% 71,058.75 76,058.75
| . 3N o o | 70,965.00 70,965.00.
9/150¢ ¢ Jooons ! 70,965:00 75,963.00
! ; nsmws - 70,865,00 70,865.00 ;
QHSfGS Praus e d Ay 70 365"‘005 F 75,{55.‘1’0
. 315006 - R PR T Mo??ﬁﬁfwn_ e DD, T65.00.
0/15106 ' 500000 . 4.00:1% 70,6500 75,765.00 |
31507 Tobor o dEER Gemis Mosiud ?76266531?0 "90,665.00 |
9115107 5,000 08 4000% vo,a_s;_s,,oa 75,665.00
3115108 ok irig056500. . 7056500
5115108 10,000.40 8056500
3isie 70,3525
i 9115108 ' 15 uanun 352350 |
nsio
9/15/10 525, oauuu
ST
oIS ssoooaon
35412
915712 s;s ooow
31513
915113
35114
Ok

L RE paant

;‘?Ji

Descnpa‘fon San Mafeo CA Document Year. Doch 1 999 29598 Page::
Order: SJ-10-30- 2004 12 46-27 PM Commenf i #

REeZ ST~ 6l




_ Date_

Peincipal

... Coupan

1071198
11719/98
31599
9/15/99
3415100
9/15/00
3/15/G}
915101
nsuz
‘ ;9!!5!02
3115103
9115103
3715004
9/1S/04
3715405
9/15/05
3115106
- BISI0G
- 315007
915K

- 3115109
“BI5109
3500
9115410
31511
215111
31152
smsnz

Sty

28(}'{}1}(}

195,000 -

325,000,

nﬁﬁﬂﬂ

5450% 72,955.00
© o 62,87250

5.550% prpsistots :
52,050,080

407,291.25
104,768.75.

AN76875) s+

96,78

£8,255:00 |-
7295500 .

442,955.007

62, E?LSB i ’

5 650% Rt

fé

ERRLE i B ‘2?4

5.750%

205000
£ 40*526;253 ;

sw

5,_99{?34, . -

e

ESSHE0-65




- San Mateo-Skyline

| T T PE I e o eyt wn&“nu—gﬁiﬂ,wammmwmmxﬁw

Tatal Net R.e_u;tat Payments

Perlodic
Date 1994A . 1998D  Paymenis. .
101198 il ' T T
11/19/98 . : B
311599 119,201 25 $2,026.74 171,317.96
915199 199,291,25 76,433.75 475,7125.00
IS0 112,391,25 71,340,080 183,631.25°
9715100 407,291.25 76,340,00 483,631.25
31501 104,768.75 11,2465 176,01500 §
OIS0 414,768.75° 7624623 491,015.00
3115102 06,8625 - 71,1525 16793875 |
91502 41,7862 ° 49793875
3715103 88,255.00 7 oss 5 159313.75 §
9715103 428,255.00 76,058.75 504,313,758
3504 72,955.00 70,965.00 143,920,00
5715104 442,955.00 75,965.00 518,920.00 -

315005 6287250 7086500 - 133,737.50 IR
onsios 45287250 75,865,00 528,737.50 A
3115006 5205000  70,765.00 154
QIS 06 v+ 467:050.00:: - '
311507 4032625
9115107 \

3115108 . ;gg,ggs 0
9115108

e 8{},55593 =
in 5)’09 14,30?.5& —
9fi5f09 499,307, Sﬂ

3115410 B
9£15110 e
311501 e

9ii$fl!

491029296 -

568844750

RS

28199 11:12 AM

Order SJ- 1 0-30—2004 12-46-27 PM Com

B

BES&EDO— =6




